# CH \$315.00 193803

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc.		03/21/2011	corporation (nonprofit membership corporation): SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 588	
City:	Kingstree	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29556	
Entity Type:	telephone cooperative nonprofit membership corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1938030	FARMERS LONG DISTANCE
Registration Number:	1938031	FARMERS TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE
Registration Number:	2138662	FLD
Registration Number:	2344285	FTC
Registration Number:	2344338	FTC WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2405148	FTC I.NET
Registration Number:	2211967	MESSAGE CENTER PLUS
Registration Number:	3634013	FTC SECURITY
Registration Number:	3634014	FTC SECURITY
Registration Number:	3573138	FTC VISION
Registration Number:	4107769	FTC DIVERSIFIED
Registration Number:	4238588	FTC AD SALES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 803-255-9565

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0568

900343765

**Email:** ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29623/00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles G. Zug

SIGNATURE: /Charles G. Zug/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Conversion - FTC#page1.tif source=Conversion - FTC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0569

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPAPED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

DEC 0 4 2014

Male Hame & GARGINA

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

### TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE ACT

Articles of Conversion S.C.Code 33-46-800 et.seq.

These Articles of Conversion are executed pursuant to Chapter 46 of Title 33 of the South Carolina Code converting Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. from Chapter 45 of Title 33 to Chapter 46 pursuant to resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. on November 11, 2010.

- (1) The name of the corporation before its conversion into a telephone cooperative: Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
- (2) The address of the principal office of such corporation:1101 East Main Street, Kingstree, South Carolina 29556
- (3) The date of the filing of the articles of incorporation of such corporation in the Office of the Secretary of State:

January 11, 1952

- (4) The statute or statutes under which such corporation was organized: S.C. Code 33-45-10 – 33-45-200 (previously Sections 8137-3149)
- (5) The name assumed by such corporation: Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
- (6) A statement that such corporation elects to become a telephone cooperative nonprofit membership corporation subject to Chapter 46:

The board of directors of Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc., having duly approved the conversion of Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. organized originally under Chapter 45 of Title 33 of South Carolina Code to Chapter 46 and thereafter submitting proposed articles of conversion to its membership at its annual meeting held on February 22, 2011, which proposed articles of conversion were approved by the affirmative majority vote of those members present and voting thereon at the annual meeting, hereby states that Farmers Telephone Cooperative, Inc. has elected to become a telephone cooperative nonprofit membership corporation subject to Chapter 46 of Title 33 of South Carolina Code.

110505-0180 FILED: 03/21/2011 FARMERS TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC. Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

Mark Hammond

South Carolina Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0570

(7) The manner and basis of converting memberships or shares of stock in such corporation into memberships in the telephone cooperative after completion of the conversion:

Membership in the telephone cooperative after completion of the conversion shall be recorded in the telephone cooperative without change in any then existing account of each individual member so that all rights enjoyed prior to conversion shall inure to the benefit of each member from and after conversion to the same extent enjoyed by each member prior to conversion.

(8) Any provision not inconsistent with this chapter considered necessary or advisable for the conduct of the business and affairs of such telephone cooperative:

The bylaws, as amended and existing immediately prior to conversion, shall be the bylaws of the telephone cooperative after completion of the conversion and shall govern the rights and duties of members and directors and contain other provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the telephone cooperative.

FARMERS TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.

Newell A. Myers

Its: President

Dated: MARCY 16 2011

**RECORDED: 11/10/2015** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0571